Rang Name

1 Penker Marlies

2 Egelseder Margit

3 Kubicka Reindl Irmgard
4 Kozak Sabine

5 Wetter Anita

6 Schild Sybille

7 Simmer Johanna

8 Latt Carina

9 Haas Verena

10 Mandlbauer Michaela
11  Wohlschlager Maria
12 Mandlbauer Barbara
13 Zerbs Susanne

14 Edlinger Carina

15 Zierler Tina

16 Weyrich Veronika
17 Haider llse

18 Sams Cornelia

19 Knollhuber Ingrid

20 Grabner Marlene

21 Zirknitzer Andrea

22 Schneeberger Martha
23 Kastner Gerlinde

24 Waldhor Traudi

25 Stiermayr Christa
26 Grolig Dorothea

27 Hillebrand Andrea
28 Vetter Michele

29 Reindl Gerlinde

30 Roeske Monika

31 Urstdger Ingrid

32 Ziegelback Renate
33 Platter Elisabeth

Hackl Isabella

Jo.

73
67
60
73
63
74
72
75
85
90
61
88
79
98
95
55
49
74
66
85
58
64
68
63
66
51
79
50
60
62
58
66
62
68

Verein/Ort

RC MTB OAMTC Méllbriicke

LG Kirchdorf
LG AU Pregarten

KELAG Eergy Running Team

CH

Sportalpen.Com
LRC Almtal

TG Salzachtal DE
LAC Amateure Steyr
LG Kirchdorf

LG AU Pregarten
LG Kirchdorf

USC Abersee

WSV Strobl
Naturfreunde Salzburg
SK VOEST

DSG Union Raiba Pfandl
LG Mettenheim DE
Union Innerschwand
LCAV Jod! Packaging
SV Gallneukirchen

SRC Kirchham

SDG Volksbank Wien

LG St. Wolfgang

TEAM Grashupfer

TEAM Sport Lichtenegger
Union Vorchdorf

LAC Kitzbuhl
ASK Ortner Loosdorf

Netto

00:53:42
00:56:02
00:57:17
00:58:30
01:02:13
01:04:49
01:05:03
01:05:31
01:05:34
01:05:44
01:05:56
01:06:14
01:07:57
01:09:20
01:09:21
01:09:39
01:09:58
01:10:57
01:12:16
01:14:19
01:14:41
01:15:00
01:15:20
01:15:46
01:17:43
01:18:52
01:19:26
01:19:41
01:20:52
01:21:06
01:22:03
01:27:57
01:36:08
01:38:58

min/km
10:32
10:59
11:14
11:28
12:12
12:43
12:45
12:51
12:51
12:53
12:56
12:59
13:19
13:36
13:36
13:39
13:43
13:55
14:10
14:34
14:39
14:42
14:46
14:51
15:14
15:28
15:35
15:37
15:51
15:54
16:05
17:15
18:51
19:24



Rang Name

Rohringer Daniel
Gartner Lukas
Kozak Erwin
Englbrecht Andreas
Forster Holger
Marzinger Wolfgang
Denifl David
Schreiner Franz

9 Kreutzer Julian

10 Gruber Robert

11 Gerlei Tamas

12 Greiner Stefan

13 Flohberger Markus
14 Hurth Reinhard

15  Wieser Georg

16 Disslbacher Josef
17 Quehenberger Hans
18 Schonhuber Jirgen
19 Oberndorfer Robert
20 Latt Boris

21 Schoérghofer Rudi

22 Steger Manfred

23 Kindler Michael

24 Gombos Karoly

25  Appesbacher Hubert
26 Binder Hermann

27 Hittenberger Hannes
28 Eisl Wolfgang

29 Preiner Hubert

30 Schmalnauer Markus
31 Kellerer Pirklbauer Hel
32 Rebhandl Gerwin

33 Gugglberger Christian
34 Radlmayr Alois

35 Satzinger Andreas
35 Demse Alex

37 Haas Werner

38 Puchner Alois

39 Eckes Moritz

40 Hirschbichler Simon
41 Palfi Marton

42 Neundlinger Alexander
43 Flankl Franz

44 Schmied Markus

45 Hofer Freidl

46 Hotz Martin

47 Pfandlbauer Andreas
48 Steinlechner Daniel
49 Edlinger Julian

50 Kogler Ernst

51 Urstoger Michael

52 Waurisch Jochen

53 Breitwieser Roman
54 Schauer Martin

55 Koschat Wolfgang
56 Lehmann Wolfgang
57 Wacha Thomas

O~NO OIS WN P

Jo.

90
81
64
88
62
69
78
65
96
75
69
82
79
63
74
69
54
79
68
71
84
86
70
81
81
57
77
84
60
77
70
87
76
61
78
90
72
52
86
90
88
96
57
66
59
73
78
69
96
71
87
75
80
68
71
74
84

Verein/Ort

TEAM Hervis Bad Ischl
Hurtigflink LTC

KELAG Eergy Running Team
TSL Bad Goisern

ASV Salzburg

LG AU Pregarten

SV Schlickeralm Stubai
SU IGLA Long Life

SU IGLA Long Life
Salomom Running Team
Ikarus Bse HU

TEAM Hervis Bad Ischl
LC Ebensee

LSV Kitzbihel

LG St. Wolfgang

LCAV Jod! Packaging
Salomon Running Team
SU Neukirchen/Lambach
SU Neukirchen/Lambach
TG Salzachtal DE
Run4Fun Abtenau

TUS Grébming

Cross To Save HU
USC Abersee

LCAV Jod! Packaging
ULC Gampern

LG St. Wolfgang

LC Ebensee

LG St. Wolfgang

TRI Power Freistadt
Bergrettung Golling

LC Chiemgau Steigenberger
TRIRUN Linz

TEAM Hervis Bad Ischl
LAC Amateure Steyr
LG St. Wolfgang

LG AU Pregarten

TUS Hornau

LC Oberpinzgau
VASAS Ski Club HU
Union Neuhofen/Krems
LAC Amateure Steyr

TEAM Steinschlag
LG Kirchdorf
TEAM Hervis Bad Ischl

USC Abersee

RSC Bad Ischl

TEAM Hervis Bad Ischl
LCAV Jod! Packaging
SU Neukirchen/Lambach
SU IGLA Long Life

LAC Amateure Steyr
ProLife

LCA Hochschwab

Netto

00:46:45
00:47:08
00:48:37
00:48:44
00:48:54
00:49:40
00:49:41
00:50:33
00:50:45
00:50:51
00:51:24
00:51:29
00:51:47
00:52:01
00:52:11
00:52:31
00:52:35
00:52:43
00:52:48
00:53:00
00:53:02
00:53:09
00:53:11
00:53:12
00:53:34
00:53:50
00:53:57
00:54:02
00:54:04
00:54:14
00:54:21
00:54:28
00:54:47
00:55:36
00:55:39
00:55:39
00:55:47
00:55:59
00:56:21
00:56:31
00:56:44
00:57:07
00:57:09
00:57:12
00:57:13
00:57:20
00:57:24
00:57:27
00:57:34
00:57:36
00:57:39
00:58:01
00:58:07
00:58:11
00:58:12
00:58:15
00:58:17

min/km
09:10
09:15
09:32
09:33
09:35
09:44
09:45
09:55
09:57
09:58
10:05
10:06
10:09
10:12
10:14
10:18
10:19
10:20
10:21
10:24
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:26
10:30
10:33
10:35
10:36
10:36
10:38
10:39
10:41
10:45
10:54
10:55
10:55
10:56
10:59
11:03
11:05
11.07
11:12
11:12
11:13
11:13
11:15
11:15
11:16
11:17
11:18
11:18
11:23
11:24
11:25
11:25
11:25
11:26



58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Nebauer Rene

Hell Simon
Schaffernak Giinter
Altenberger Florian
Gugg Markus
Haslacher Hans
Koller Robert
Kalousek Josef
Grabner Hubert
Zeintl Andreas
Wieser Johann
Frank Georg
Holzleitner Lorenz
Heinze Achim
Heissl Thomas
Wegerer Karl
Geisler Jakob
Hahn Andreas
Pisslinger Alfred
Jochimstal Stefan
Cooper Tarquin
Besendorfer Christian
Wasmeier Rupert
Wimmer Robert
Asanger Franz
Durnberger Robert
Hanl Franz

Eisl Gerhard
Suschegg Helmut
Kohlflrst Dieter
Knoglinger Martin
Tippel Werner
Gschwandtner Thomas
Zand Franz
Kreuzer Matthias
Harringer August
Fleckl Markus
Schoénbrunn Helmut
Egger Benjamin
Jakob Gerhard
Tritscher August
Schierl Alexander
Margotti Robert
Oppenauer Josef
Humer Ernst
Koéhler Jurgen
Loitzl Bernd
Horack Gerald
Reitmeir Helmut
Gerlei Mate

Mikk Erich
Strommer Andreas
Ransch Roman
Anzenberger Rene
Stroi Michael
Aigner Walter
Haslinger Hansjorg
Wendt Stefan

79
86
70
92
71
73
62
86
64
61
72
82
52
71
70
55
58
74
54
87
75
73
67
64
61
77
61
64
68
70
83
72
68
63
94
76
73
62
91
66
56
71
69
62
53
78
70
90
44
96
66
65
67
90
83
59
65
77

Trainingsgruppe Knoglinger
FC Donald

USC Abersee

BIKE + Run Salzburg

USC Abersee

LG Pletzer Hopfgarten
ASK Ortner Loosdorf
Innerschwand

Union Neuhofen/Krems
TEAM Instec

ULF Mondseeland

DE

Never Come Back

TV Grein

LC Oberpinzgau

Wimberger Haus Sportunion Las
RAD & Nabe

OAV St. Georgen Im Attergau

TEAM Sport Lichtenegger
Babarius Barbarus 28 DE
LCAV Jod! Packaging

LG AU Pregarten

KSHYV Lodronia

LG St. Wolfgang

LG St. Wolfgang

USC Trofaiach Am Start
Trainingsgruppe Knoglinger
Athletenschmiede Walpersbach
TeamSport Lichtenegger

Union Windischgarsten

LC Ebensee

CLUB Kiwanis Scharding
Glaserei Schénbrunn
BIKE Direkt

TUS Grébming
ProLife
BLAA Alm

LCAV Jod! Packaging
LC Running Puchberg
TEAM Sandling

LG St. Wolfgang
Berglaufpur DE

PSV Tri Linz

ATV Irdning

SV Zaunergroup Wallern
LG Innviertel

LC Geinberg

SV Wallern

00:58:24
00:58:32
00:58:43
00:58:47
00:58:55
00:58:57
00:59:06
00:59:12
00:59:18
00:59:35
00:59:49
01:00:09
01:00:10
01:00:12
01:00:14
01:00:18
01:00:26
01:00:28
01:00:38
01:00:42
01:00:51
01:00:57
01:01:03
01:01:15
01:01:32
01:02:17
01:02:24
01:02:28
01:02:33
01:02:36
01:02:44
01:02:58
01:03:00
01:03:02
01:03:04
01:03:07
01:03:09
01:03:11
01:03:13
01:03:15
01:03:17
01:03:19
01:03:21
01:03:23
01:03:27
01:03:30
01:03:41
01:03:43
01:03:49
01:03:53
01:04:03
01:04:06
01:04:18
01:04:21
01:04:22
01:04:24
01:04:35
01:04:44

11:27
11:29
11:31
11:32
11:33
11:34
11:35
11:36
11:38
11:41
11:44
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:49
11:49
11:51
11:51
11:53
11:54
11:56
11:57
11:58
12:01
12:04
12:13
12:14
12:15
12:16
12:16
12:18
12:21
12:21
12:22
12:22
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:24
12:24
12:25
12:25
12:25
12:26
12:26
12:27
12:29
12:30
12:31
12:32
12:34
12:34
12:36
12:37
12:37
12:38
12:40
12:42



116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173

Chesneau Julien
Bergthaler Philipp
Sporer Andreas
Kerschbaumer Gerald
Verduin Tom

Hofer Michael
Etzldorfer Manuel
Egger Bernhard
Keinberger Leopold
Disney Thomas

Kastl Siegfried
Ambrosch Peter
Kérner Hans
Keplinger Richard
Stockl Thomas

Stockl Alfred
Lachinger Alois
Reindl Albert
Niederbichler Erich
Renner Peter
Schitzeneder Herbert
Neff Jakob

Pichler Erwin

Haas Hermann
Schafer Jirgen
Obrenovic Alexander-Milan
Gattringer Wolfgang
Zelewitz Martin
Katzlberger Herbert
Arkadiusz Kalita
Ebert Martin

Altrichter Wolfgang
Schrégendorfer Franz
Treiber Rene
Lichtenegger Franz
Lippert Peter

Krupitz Hartmut

Prex| Thomas

Holzer Gerhard

Fink Alois

Wimmer Andi

Kramer Benjamin
Hubner Sven

Schoibl Martin
Rebhandl Kurt
Bottcher Florian
Keller Johannes
Birsak David

Lanz Herbert

Miller Hornstein Sebasti
Preinerstorfer Hannes
Gastelsberger Florian
Keuschnigg Thomas
Grossmayer Helmut
Pockl Hubert
Holzbauer Johannes
Wenninger Bernd
Lorenz Christian

80
89
64
68
84
80
84
85
61
78
56
64
75
69
99
69
67
72
60
60
48
83
56
74
63
92
76
74

73
79
73
59
78
56
67
67
73
56
47
82
84
74
52
68
80
77
73
77
84
76
86
71
43
56
61
75
66

LA Sportiva Mountain Attak Team

GSV Tirol
TUS Grébming

SV Zaunergroup Wallern
Union Rohrbach Berg

SU Béhmerwald
LG St. Wolfgang

MRRC Minchen
USC Abersee
USC Abersee

LG Mettenheim DE

RC Berchtesgaden DE
ASK Nettingsdorf Laufsport

LCAV Jod! Packaging
LG St. Wolfgang

TSV Kusterdingen DE
DSG Pfandl

LG Innviertel

LTC Weinviertel

SIG Harreither

TRI Run Linz

Auhof

TEAM Sport Lichtenegger
LG St. Wolfgang

LG St. Wolfgang
Naturfreunde Salzburg
Eferding

LCAV Jod! Packaging

DE

Bergschnecken

LG Innviertel

TRI Run Linz

Wimberger Haus Sportunion Las

TriMix

TEAM Instec

HU Peter

HSV St.Johann
Union Gmunden
USV Fuschl Am See

Salzburg AG

01:04:54
01:04:58
01:05:00
01:05:04
01:05:07
01:05:09
01:05:12
01:05:20
01:05:22
01:05:24
01:05:46
01:05:49
01:05:51
01:05:54
01:06:16
01:06:19
01:06:21
01:06:24
01:06:29
01:07:06
01:07:11
01:07:15
01:07:39
01:07:45
01:07:49
01:07:54
01:08:03
01:08:05
01:08:13
01:08:40
01:08:49
01:09:06
01:09:07
01:09:09
01:09:12
01:09:13
01:09:15
01:09:24
01:09:26
01:09:29
01:09:37
01:09:42
01:09:45
01:10:10
01:10:14
01:10:32
01:10:34
01:10:40
01:10:44
01:10:48
01:10:51
01:10:53
01:10:54
01:11:19
01:11:24
01:12:06
01:12:18
01:12:50

12:44
12:44
12:45
12:45
12:46
12:46
12:47
12:49
12:49
12:49
12:54
12:54
12:55
12:55
13:00
13:00
13:.01
13:01
13:02
13:09
13:10
13:11
13:16
13:17
13:18
13:19
13:21
13:21
13:23
13:28
13:30
13:33
13:33
13:34
13:34
13:34
13:35
13:36
13:37
13:37
13:39
13:40
13:41
13:45
13:46
13:50
13:50
13:51
13:52
13:53
13:54
13:54
13:54
13:59
14:00
14:08
14:11
14:17



174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213

Hirschbichler Florian
Zederbauer Wilhelm
Stadler Herwig
Schrempf Hermann
Weinhengst Andreas
Scheuringer Christian
Urstoger Walter
Takacs Zsolt

Lettner Fritz

Sams Joseph

Kogler Christoph
Puttinger Markus
Theil Helmut
Kontschieder Klaus
Freischlager Michael
Limbacher Johann
Parth Armin

Hager Reinhold
Niederberger Josef
Riener Wolfgang
Haslinger Wolfgang
Eder Andreas
Brabec Miloslav
Schrank Christian
Steglegger Leo
Hedrich Harald
Tritscher Franz

Mitterbauer Christopher

Stritzl Engelbert
Morccz Peter

Sommergruber Wolfgang

Simon Josy

Zirwig Gerhard
Steininger Gerhard
Nolz Giinther
Sehrer Alexander
Bathi Peter
Widlroither Alois
Preiser Andreas
Dressler Dieter

85
67
61
37
64
68
57
78
47
74
99
76
72
79
84
55
64
80
51
85
77
63
56
69
57
61
41

63
78

33
56
68
48
81
95
52
66
54

LC Oberpinzgau

WSV Ramsau

TEAM Grashupfer

LG St. Wolfgang
FF RuRRbach

LG St. Wolfgang
Sport 2000

OAV Salzburg
HU Peter

LG Innviertel
Edition Viktoria
Ccz

LG St. Wolfgang
LC ME
WSV Ramsau

LC Wienerwaldsee
LG St. Wolfgang
LCAV Jod! Packaging

Union Traismauer

01:13:02
01:14:10
01:14:12
01:14:14
01:14:17
01:14:28
01:14:38
01:14:48
01:15:13
01:15:15
01:15:22
01:15:34
01:15:43
01:15:56
01:16:19
01:16:21
01:16:36
01:16:53
01:17:05
01:17:37
01:17:39
01:17:41
01:18:39
01:18:50
01:19:47
01:20:08
01:20:49
01:20:51
01:21:08
01:21:10
01:21:21
01:24:21
01:25:39
01:26:53
01:27:41
01:29:12
01:32:32
01:33:06
01:33:14
01:44:58

14:19
14:33
14:33
14:33
14:34
14:36
14:38
14:40
14:45
14:45
14:47
14:49
14:51
14:53
14:58
14:58
15:01
15:05
15:07
15:13
15:14
15:14
15:25
15:27
15:39
15:43
15:51
15:51
15:55
15:55
15:57
16:32
16:48
17:02
17:12
17:29
18:09
18:15
18:17
20:35



